
Akademisches Auslandsamt 
(International Office) 

KEYDATA Winter Semester 2011-12 

Official name Universität Regensburg 

Erasmus code D REGENSB01 

Erasmus Charter number 28568-IC-1-2007-1-DE-ERASMUS-EUCX-1 

Street address 

Universitätsstr. 31 

D - 93053 Regensburg 

Germany 

Rector/ Head of institution Prof. Dr. Thomas Strothotte  

Office of International Relations 

official name of office 

address 

phone 

fax 

 

Akademisches Auslandsamt 

Universitätsstr. 31, 93053 Regensburg 

++49 - 941 - 943 - 2373 

++49 - 941 - 943 - 3882 

Head of office 

phone 

e-mail 

Marianne Sedlmeier 

++49 - 941 - 943 – 2373 

marianne.sedlmeier@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

ERASMUS IC responsible 

phone 

e-mail 

Maria Grotz 
++49 – 941 – 943 – 1744 

maria.grotz@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Incoming students (Contact person) 

phone 

e-mail 

Susanne Gschnaidner  

++49 - 941 - 943 – 2382  (from approx. May ’11: -2306) 

susanne.gschnaidner@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Outgoing students (Contact persons) 

phone 

e-mail 

 

phone 

e-mail 

Brigitte Wörnhör 

++49 - 941 - 943 - 2367 

brigitte.woernhoer@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Natalie Weber 

++49- 941- 943- 4141 

natalie.weber@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Accommodation (Contact persons) 
phone 

e-mail 

 

phone 

e-mail 

Abeba Tesfalidet 
++49 - 941 - 943 - 2371 

abeba.tesfalidet@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Sigrid Ayala 

++49 - 941 - 943 – 2371 

sigrid.ayala@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de 

Internet address/www http://www.uni-regensburg.de 



Homepage for incoming students http://www-auslandsamt.uni-regensburg.de 

���� Exchange Students 

Download of application documents http://www-auslandsamt.uni-regensburg.de/austausch.en.html 

Application deadlines  

for exchange students 
winter semester 2011/12:          June 15, 2011 

summer semester 2012:            December 15, 2011 

winter semester 2012/13           June 15, 2012 

Academic calendar: Lecture periods winter semester 2011/12:          October 17, 2011 – February 10, 2012 

summer semester 2012:             April 16, 2012 – July 20, 2012  

winter semester 2012/13           October 15, 2012 – February 8, 2013 

 


